504780736 02/15/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4827465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MING-CHIH CHI	02/13/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROGRESS Y&Y CORP.	
Street Address:	s: NO. 6, WUQUAN 2ND ROAD, XINZHUANG DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	24892	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29637329

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)659-0930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 659 0862

**Email:** john.guice@guicepatents.com

Correspondent Name: GUICE PATENTS PLLC

Address Line 1: 9532 LIBERIA AVENUE, # 805 Address Line 4: MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4616-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. GUICE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Guice, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=4616-0043-DeclarationandAssignment-02-15-18#page1.tif source=4616-0043-DeclarationandAssignment-02-15-18#page2.tif

PATENT 504780736 REEL: 044947 FRAME: 0350

## PATENT APPLICATION

5	TION AND ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	4616-0043
Title of Invention	HOT PRESS MODULE OF A HEATING MACHI	NE	
As a below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
<b>#</b>	ation is directed to:  The attached application, or  United States Application Number or PCT International filed on		
The above-i	identified application was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
I believe I a	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	ed invention in the application	on.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this deci or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	aration is punishable unde	r 18 U.S.C.
This PA  a F  Agn  U.S  on  U.S	MENT: ment agreement is applicable to above-identified application TENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check one): Patent Application for this invention, executed by the A eement Patent Application Serial No.	ASSIGNOR(S) concurrent	, filed
■ U.S	TENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is (check one) . Patent Rights Only. Idwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to clai ent Application identified above).		of any U.S.
INVENTOR/AS Legal Name of Residence:	OR(S)/ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this oath and agreement is (or SSIGNOR Inventor: <u>Ming-Chih CHI</u> No. 6, Wuquan 2 <sup>nd</sup> Road, Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei City dress: <u>Same as Residerice</u>	···	

The ASSIGNEE(S	) referred to in this agree	ement is (or are):	
The ASSIGNEE re	ferred to in this agreeme	ent is:	
PROGRESS Y&	Y CORP.		
(full name of	the first assignee)		
No. 6, Wuquan 2	<sup>nd</sup> Road, Xinzhuang D	ist., New Taipei City 2	4892. TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(address)			
Is (check one):	□ an Individual	☐ a partnership	☑ a Corporation of _TAIWAN, R.O.C.
		•	(State or County)
	1	ASSIGNMENT	DEED
receipt and adequate ach ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusion an equal interest in all continuations, or the right to claim process to all U.S. Paters the Director of Pate interest in the entire assigns.	nery of which is hereby active right to the invention; and to the entire right, to the invention; and to the entire right, to intinuations-in-part, divisionity under 35 U.S.C. 1 at Applications assigned ents and Trademarks to it right, title, and interest,	cknowledged, have and signs:  ittle and interest in and to signals, re-issues, and references,	EE(S), and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer the following to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; a-examination patents and patent applications; and foreign applications for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal toyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and
ASSIGNOR(S) resp continuation, contin assignment papers generally do everyth	ecting said invention, ar uation-in-part, substitute to cause any and all Let	nd testify in an legal pro- , renewal, reexamination ters Patent to be issued ble to aid said ASSIGNI	NEE(S), or their representatives, facts known to the seedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, n, and reissue applications, execute all necessary to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and EE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an
ASSIGNOR(S) auth document needed to	orizes any member of the	e firm of GUICE PATEN U.S. Patent and Trade	ITS PLLC to insert or complete any information in this mark Office.

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/15/2018** 

(Date)